

CITY OF HILLIARD, OHIO
2019 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV PROGRAM, CIP S-33
BID TABULATION
Bids Opened October 18, 2019

Line	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Taplin Group, LLC		Diversified Infrastructure Services		Elite Pipeline Services, Inc.		Insight Pipe Contracting, LLC		United Survey, Inc.		National Power Rodding Co.	
					Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	015526	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Allowance	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2		Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,423.03	\$ 5,423.03	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	015723	Bypass Pumping	1	Allowance	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	026129	Debris Disposal	45	Ton	\$123.76	\$ 5,569.20	\$26.24	\$ 1,180.80	\$300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$320.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$85.00	\$ 3,825.00
5	330130.16; 330130.41	8" - 12" Light Cleaning and Television Inspection	43,394	L.F.	\$2.75	\$ 119,333.50	\$2.55	\$ 110,654.70	\$2.40	\$ 104,145.60	\$2.05	\$ 88,957.70	\$2.85	\$ 123,672.90	\$3.70	\$ 160,557.80	\$4.40	\$ 190,933.60
6	330130.16; 330130.41	15" - 18" Light Cleaning and Television Inspection	2,648	L.F.	\$3.25	\$ 8,606.00	\$1.60	\$ 4,236.80	\$3.00	\$ 7,944.00	\$3.25	\$ 8,606.00	\$3.80	\$ 10,062.40	\$3.70	\$ 9,797.60	\$5.30	\$ 14,034.40
7	330130.16; 330130.41	21" - 24" Light Cleaning and Television Inspection	7,430	L.F.	\$3.50	\$ 26,005.00	\$3.20	\$ 23,776.00	\$5.00	\$ 37,150.00	\$4.20	\$ 31,206.00	\$5.50	\$ 40,865.00	\$3.70	\$ 27,491.00	\$5.50	\$ 40,865.00
8	330130.16; 330130.41	8" - 12" Heavy Cleaning	10,848	L.F.	\$2.75	\$ 29,832.00	\$2.48	\$ 26,903.04	\$1.00	\$ 10,848.00	\$3.80	\$ 41,222.40	\$2.00	\$ 21,696.00	\$1.00	\$ 10,848.00	\$0.50	\$ 5,424.00
9	330130.16; 330130.41	15" - 18" Heavy Cleaning	662	L.F.	\$3.25	\$ 2,151.50	\$1.54	\$ 1,019.48	\$2.00	\$ 1,324.00	\$5.15	\$ 3,409.30	\$2.00	\$ 1,324.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,324.00
10	330130.16; 330130.41	21" - 24" Heavy Cleaning	1,858	L.F.	\$3.50	\$ 6,503.00	\$2.60	\$ 4,830.80	\$2.50	\$ 4,645.00	\$6.70	\$ 12,448.60	\$6.00	\$ 11,148.00	\$4.00	\$ 7,432.00	\$5.00	\$ 9,290.00
Subtotal Construction Cost =						\$230,000.20		\$ 200,024.65		\$ 211,556.60		\$ 229,100.00		\$ 237,268.30		\$ 249,612.40		\$ 307,696.00
						\$23,000.02		\$20,002.47		\$21,155.66		\$22,910.00		\$23,726.83		\$24,961.24		\$30,769.60
						\$253,000.22		\$ 220,027.12		\$ 232,712.26		\$ 252,010.00		\$ 260,995.13		\$ 274,573.64		\$ 338,465.60